504624874 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANOOP AGRAWAL	10/18/2017
LORI ADAMS	10/18/2017
JOHN P. CRONIN	10/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AJJER L.L.C
Street Address:	4541 EAST FORT LOWELL ROAD
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15571423
PCT Number:	US2016034399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)355-2383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-203-3824

Email: eugene.vamos.law@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF EUGENE VAMOS

Address Line 1: 5450 NORTH HACIENDA DEL SOL ROAD

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NP2017-151
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE VAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene Vamos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017_11_02_13_28_29#page1.tif source=2017_11_02_13_28_29#page2.tif source=2017_11_02_13_28_29#page3.tif

PATENT 504624874 REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

We, Anoop Agrawal of 4411 North Camino Sumo, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, a US citizen, John P. Cronin of 4545 North Osage Drive, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, a US citizen, and Lori Adams of 10950 N. La Canada Drive, #26-202 Tucson, Arizona, 85737, a US citizen, (collectively "Assignor") having invented certain inventions and improvements in Method to detect beryllium by optical fluorescence, and which is found in U.S. Provisional Application 62/168741 filed on May 30, 2015 and the PCT application being concurrently filed and naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from AJJER L.L.C., a Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 4541 East Fort Lowell Road, Tucson, AZ 85712, U.S.A (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration, We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, and assigns to apply in our name or its or their own name or names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof in all countries claiming if it or they so desire the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty; and to the fullest extent permitted by law the right to make any statements by or on behalf of us in connection with any patent filing;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application or other applications or

l

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0901 any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

We authorize and request the attorney of the said AJJER L.L.C., Eugene Vamos of The Law Office of Eugene Vamos, PLLC, 5450 North Hacienda del Sol Road, Tucson, AZ 85718 to insert here in parenthesis:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Oct 18th 2017
Date

Anoop Agrawal

John P. Cronin

Oct 18th 2017
Date Lori Adams

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF: Ariana) ss: COUNTY OF: Pana)
On this
MICHAEL STROMENGER POTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Pima County My Commission Expires February 21, 2019 Votary Public
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF:) ss: COUNTY OF:)
On this
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF:) ss: COUNTY OF:)
On this
MICHAEL STROMENGER NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Pima County Aly Commission Expires February 21, 2018

PATENT REEL: 044021 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 11/02/2017